LD36 is a compact actuator with IP66 protection level, suitable for various applications with limited
installation space, such as window opener, adjustable car driver seat, and other outdoor applications.
Product Data Sheet
Actuator
LD36
2
3

  2. With Potentiometer (POT) absolute positioning feedback
  3. With 60V dual Hall effect sensors positioning feedback
Ordering Key
Certifications
Features and Options
● Main applications: Industry / Furniture
● Input voltage: 12V DC / 24V DC
● Max. load: 1000N (Push / Pull)
● Max. speed at no load: 43.9mm/sec (Typical value)
● Speed at full load: 4.6mm/sec (Typical value @1000N loaded)
● Stroke: 50 / 100 / 150 / 200 / 250 / 300mm
● Noise level: ≦60dB
● IP level: IP66 / IP69K (Static; no-action)
● Preset limit switches
● Positioning:
   - Optional digital positioning feedback with dual Hall effect sensors
   - Optional analog positioning feedback with Potentiometer (POT)
● Duty cycle: 25%, max. 1 min. continuous operation in 4 min.
● Operating ambient temperature: -25°C∼+65°C (Full performance +5°C∼+40°C)
● Storage ambient temperature: -25°C∼+65°C
● Certified: CE Marking, Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU (for 24V DC only)
3
Performance Data
LD36-XX-05-XXX
LD36-XX-10-XXX
LD36-XX-20-XXX
LD36-XX-30-XXX
LD36-XX-40-XXX
Model No.
5:1
10:1
20:1
30:1
40:1
Gear
ratio

Resolution (pulses/mm)
9
Ordering Key
Input voltage 12: 12V DC
24: 24V DC
Gear ratio
05: 5:1
10: 10:1
20: 20:1
30: 30:1
40: 40:1
Front connector type
(Refer to Page 6)
1: Drilled hole
3: Spherical rod eye
6: Plastic slot
Stroke
050: 50mm
100: 100mm
150: 150mm
200: 200mm
250: 250mm
300: 300mm
Rear connector type
(Refer to Page 6)
0: Zinc alloy clevis, 0°
9: Zinc alloy clevis, 90°
LD36- - - - H011500524 00
Cable length
0: 900mm straight
1: 1500mm straight
2: 2000mm straight
Reserved 0
Positioning feedback
0: None
P: Potentiometer (POT)
H: 60V dual Hall effect sensors
10
Certifications
LD36 actuator is compliant with the following regulations, in terms of the essential conformity requirements of
EMC Directive of 2014/30/EU.
EN 55014-2:2015EN 55014-1:2017+A11:2020
Emission Immunity
Terms of Use
The user is responsible for application suitability of Moteck products. As ongoing improvement process continues, products listed on the Moteck website are subject to change without prior notice. Moteck
reserves the right to terminate the sales or remove any product displayed on the website, or listed in its catalogues.
©2026 Mar. MOTECK. MO-T-0157  Version: 3.2
11